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Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are contemplating to construct another international airport in Mumbai and to modernize the medium airports of the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the present status of the proposal?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION(SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a),(b)& (c): Yes, Sir. Government of India has granted `in-principle` approval, for an International Airport at Navi, Mumbai, which is at planning stage. Airports Authority of India is modernizing 35 Non-Metro airports in India.

Development works completed at various non-metro airports are as follows: Vizag (Andhra pradesh)- construction of new integrated terminal building with a cost o f Rs. 94.94 crores; Guwahati (Assam)- extension of runway at cost of Rs.48 crores; Mangalore (Karnataka)- construction of new integrated terminal Building at a cost of Rs.147.01 crores; Agati(Lakshadweep)- construction of new integrated terminal building with a cost of Rs.5.39 crores; Raipur (Madhya Pradesh)- construction of new apron at a cost of Rs.68.5 crores; Khajuraho (Madhya Pradesh)- construction of new apron at a cost of Rs.12.57 crores; Aurangabad (Maharashtra) -
construction of new integrated terminal building at a cost of Rs.99.70 crores;Nagpur (Maharashtra)- construction of new international arrival hall and expansion of existing terminal building at a cost of Rs.79.00 crores; Amritsar (Punjab)- extension of runway, expansion of apron and terminal building, construction of new terminal building at a cost of Rs.250.67 crores; Jaipur (Rajasthan)- construction of new international terminal complex at a cost of Rs. 94.87 crores; Udaipur (Rajasthan)- construction of new terminal building complex and new apron at a cost of Rs. 91.99 crores; Madurai (Tamil Nadu)- extension of new apron at cost of Rs.3.26 crores; Trichy (Tamil Nadu)- construction of new integrated terminal building at a cost of Rs. 74.70 crores; Agartala (Tripura)- expansion o f apron, strengthening of existing runway and construction of technical block at a cost of Rs.58.61 crores; Agra (Uttar Pradesh)- renovation of terminal building at a cost of Rs.0.45 crores; Dehradun (Uttarakhand)- construction of new terminal building, apron and strengthening and extension of runway at a cost of Rs.84.01 crores.

Development works scheduled t o be completed in Financial Year 2009-10 at various non-metro airports are as under: Portblair (Andaman & Nicobar Island)- extenion and strengthening of apron at cost of Rs.28 crores; (Raipur (Chattisgarh)- construction of new terminal building at a cost of Rs.129.65 crores; Ahmedabad (Gujarat)- construction of new international terminal building at a cost of Rs. 291 crores; Ranchi (Jharkhand)- construction of new integrated terminal building at a cost of Rs. 137.79 crores; Trivandrum (Kerala)- construction of new international terminal buiding at a cost of Rs.245.57 crores; Bhopal (Madhya Pradesh)- construction of new integrated terminal building at a cost of Rs.125.88 crores; Indore (Madhya Pradesh)- construction of new integrated terminal building at a cost of Rs.113.61 crores; Pune (Maharashtra)- extension and modification of terminal building a t a cost of Rs. 96.30 crores; Imphal (Manipur)- extension of apron at a cost of Rs.13.85 crores; Dimapur (Nagaland) - extension of apron and construction of link Taxiway at cost of Rs.12.66 crores. Coimbatore (Tamil Nadu)- expansion and modification o f existing terminal building, consruction of part parallel taxi way and extension of apron at a cost of Rs.119.51 crores; Madurai (Tamil Nadu)- construction of new integrated terminal building a t a cost o f Rs. 128.76 crores; Lucknow (Uttar Pradesh)- construction o f new international terminal building and new apron, expansion of existing apron at a cost o f Rs.54.24 crores; Varanasi (Uttar Pradesh)- construction o f new integrated terminal building including aerobridge and extension of apron at a cost of Rs.112.31 crores; Chandigarh (Union Territory) -
construction of new terminal building at a cost of Rs.77.97 crores; Khajuraho (Madhya Pradesh)- construction of terminal building at a cost of Rs. 75.32 crores.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  CIVIL AVIATION LOK SABHA
	Answer

